FI GURE 1 (32 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 02-03-2010 Tinme: 11:27:56

Record Sel ected for Analysis

SBARB USERRECORD- 01 SANTA BARBARA2 CA Us

Channel 44 ERP 8. kW  HAAT 905. m RCAMSL 01237 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 034-31-30 Longitude 0119-57-34

St at us APP Zone 1 Bor der

Dir Antenna Make usr Mbdel SBP_UPC Beamtilt N Ref Azinmuth 180.
Last update Cut of f date Docket

Conment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (k (m (km
0.0 0. 000 917. 8 1.8
45.0 0. 000 865. 9 5.9
90. 0 1.882 605. 2 54. 2
135.0 7.817 1056. 1 72.0
180. 0 7.984 1164. 0 74. 4
225. 0 7.817 1114.5 73.2
270. 0 1. 882 559. 6 53. 3
315.0 0. 000 953. 7 5.9

Proposed facility OK to FCC Munitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

R R R R I R R R R R R R R R O R R R



Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Cal | Cty/State ARN
44 SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA USERRECCRDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

30 KDFS- CA  SANTA MARI A CA 71.1 LIC BLTTL -19980618JH

36 KIJCN-LP PASO ROBLES CA 112.5 LIC BLTTL -198706021 A

40 KWSM LP  SANTA MARI A CA 47.5 LIC BLTTL - 20030414AAS
41 KMVA- CA  SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 112.5 CP BDI STTA - 20080804ACH
41 KVMM CD SANTA BARBARA CA 26.7 LIC BLTTA -20040625AAH
42 KSBO- CA  SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 112.5 LIC BLTTL -19980902JA

43 KPMC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 150.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20090821ADE
43 KPMC- LP  BAKERSFI ELD CA 150.4 LIC BLTTL - 200804 18AAF
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 176.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
43 DKTSB- LP SANTA BARBARA CA 26.7 LIC BLTTL -19970620JD

43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 51.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVO
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 71.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630CKC
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 161.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 244.8 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 244.8 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44  KSDI -LD FRESNO CA 254.3 LIC BLDTL -20090612ABU
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 176.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
44  NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 332.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825B&K
44  K44DN PASO ROBLES CA 143.3 LIC BLTT -19931026JM

44  KFUL-LP SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 112.5 LIC BLTTL -20051017ABX
44  KFUL-LP SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 112.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20090727AGD
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 0.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 1.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ACH
45 KUVI - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA 150.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
45 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 177.5 APP BPTTL -20021016AAZ
45 KLDF-LD LOWPCC CA 50.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 139.1 APP BPTTA -20050714AC

45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 139.1 APP BSTA - 20050801CEA
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 139.1 CP BDI SDTA - 20090812ACT
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 139.1 APP BSTA -20050714ACK
45 K45DU VENTURA CA 60.5 LIC BLTT -19960124JF

46 K46GF SANTA MARI A CA 47.5 LIC BLTTL -20050712ABD
47 K47GD SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 112.5 LIC BLTTL -19990614JA

51 K51GB SANTA MARI A CA 51.8 LIC BLTT - 20021008AAS

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 KDFS- CA SANTA MARI A CA BLTTL -19980618JH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27 KEYT- TV SANTA BARBARA CA 71.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0975

27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 71.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060630ACN
29 KBFX- CA  BAKERSFI ELD CA 191.9 CP BDI SDTA  -20090318ADO
29 KQW LD SANTA MARI A CA 36.9 LIC BLDTL - 20080423AEG
30 NEW BARSTOW CA 336.9 APP BDCCDTL - 20061002BPQ
30 NEW BARSTOW CA 322.9 APP BNPDTL - 20091204 AEA
30 NEW CALI FORNIA CI TY CA 273.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BNC
30 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 359.1 APP BDI SDTL -20061227AAQ
30 KFSN- TV FRESNO CA 263.6 CP BPCDT - 20080513AAH
30 KFSN- TV FRESNO CA 263.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1088

30 NEW I NDI O CA 351.3 APP BDCCDTL - 20070419AEQ
30 NEW MONTEREY CA 222.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ABD
30 KPAO- LD PASO ROBLES CA 84.1 CP BDCCDTL -20070521AED
30 NEW Rl VERSI DE/ PERRI S CA 320.9 APP BDCCDTL - 20060926ACD
30 KSGA- LP  SAN BERNARDI NO CA 242.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20081105ADS
30 KSGA- LP  SAN BERNARDI NO CA 242.9 APP BSTA - 20090630ABJ
30 KQED SAN FRANCI SCO CA 358.6 CP BPEDT -20080314AC

30 KQED SAN FRANCI SCO CA 358.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1090

30 KQED SAN FRANCI SCO CA 358.6 LIC BLEDT - 20000601 ADY
30 K55KD VAN NUYS CA 242.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20081209AEK
30 NEW VENTURA CA 130.1 APP BSFDTT - 20060630CRI

31 KBTF- CA  BAKERSFI ELD CA 191.7 CP BDFCDTA - 20080804AET
31 K13ZJ-D SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 51.7 CP BDCCDTL -20080917AAB
31 K57BC SAN LU S OBI SPO, ETC. CA 51.7 CP BDI SDTT  -20080513ABH
34 KTAS SAN LU S COBI SPO CA 51.7 LIC BLCDT - 20070222AAX
34 KTAS SAN LU S COBI SPO CA 51.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1236

45 KLDF-LD LOVWPOC CA 22.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AAX

1

44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 71.
Proposal causes no interference

APP USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 KJCN- LP PASO ROBLES CA BLTTL -198706021 A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  KTAS SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
34  KTAS SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1236
35 KDBK- LD BAKERSFI ELD CA 187.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQU
35 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 133.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATH
35 KTSB- CA SANTA MARI A CA 65.8 CP BDFCDTA - 20081230AAM
35 KTSB- CA SANTA MARI A CA 51.7 LIC BLTTL -19980902JD
35 KTSB- CA SANTA MARI A CA 65.8 APP BSTA -20071221AAD
36 KBFK- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 173.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20081215ABE
36 KBFK- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 173.7 LIC BLTTL - 20040219ACE
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 268.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1312
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 268.1 CP BPCDT - 20050406ACJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 268.1 LIC BLCDT -19981123KG
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 243.6 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080418AAR



36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 243.6 CP BDI SDTL - 20071226 AAT
36 KICU-TV SAN JCSE CA 260.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1313

36 KICU-TV SAN JCSE CA 260.1 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
36 KICU-TV SAN JCSE CA 260.1 APP BMPCDT - 20080619AI P
36 KFRE- TV SANGER CA 220.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1314

36 KFRE- TV SANGER CA 220.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060421AAI

36 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 137.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ABL
36 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 133.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ACM
44 SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 112.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
40 KWSM LP SANTA MARI A CA BLTTL - 20030414AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
39 KASC- LD ATASCADERO CA 76.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20070418ACU
39 KABE- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 156.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20080801BCP
39 KWHY- LP  SANTA BARBARA CA 67.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026ACD
40 NEW BAKERSFI ELD CA 115.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825APL
40 NEW BARSTOW CA 237.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630CDQ
40 NEW BARSTOW CA 237.9 APP BDCCDTL - 20060922AC
40 KVPT FRESNO CA 219.7 LIC BLEDT - 20040716ACA
40 KVPT FRESNO CA 219.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1419
40 KVHD- LP GLENDALE CA 208.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20081205AFB
40 KSCZ- LP GREENFI ELD CA 167.3 APP BDI STTL - 20051028ACT
40 NEW MONTEREY CA 222.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATZ
40 KRW-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 286.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20080310AEA
40 K401 D PALM SPRI NGS CA 362.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20060216A&KZ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 391.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 391.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1420
40 NEW SALI NAS CA 222.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BPJ
40 NEW SALI NAS CA 222.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AFN
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 388.1 LIC BLCDT - 20040805AAL
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 388.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1421
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 388.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041029AHV
40 KMMC- LP  SAN FRANCI SCO CA 368.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20080801A0G
40 KFRE- CA TULARE CA 195.5 LIC BLTTL -199411081 A
41 KDBK- LP CALI ENTE CA 156.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20090611ACV
41 KMMA- CA  SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 65.8 CP BDFCDTA  -20081110AJG
41 KMMA- CA  SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 65.8 CP BDI STTA - 20080804ACH
41 KVMM CD  SANTA BARBARA CA 67.8 LIC BLDTA -20091113AAF
41 KVMV CD  SANTA BARBARA CA 67.8 LIC BLTTA - 20040625AAH
41 KTSB- LD SANTA MARI A CA 37.0 APP BDCCDTL  -20081215ABR

5

44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 47.
Proposal causes no interference

APP USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
41

Chan
34
34
40
40
40
40
40
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
42
42
44

el Cal |
KMVA- CA

Cty/State
SAN LU S OBl SPO CA

Interference to Affected Station 4

Application Ref. No.
BDI STTA - 20080804ACH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KTAS
KTAS
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
KWSM LP
KDBK- LP
KDBK- LP
K61EJ
KTFF- LP
KTFF-LP
KOTR- LD
KLCS
KLCS
KLCS
KKPX- TV
KKPX
KVMV CD
KVIVWM CD
KTSB- LD
NEW
KZKC- LP
KSBO- CA
SBARB

Cty/State
SAN LU S OBl SPO CA
SAN LU S OBl SPO CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
MONTEREY CA
SALI NAS CA
SALI NAS CA
SANTA MARI A CA
CALI ENTE CA
CALI ENTE CA
CHALFANT VALLEY CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
GONZALES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN JOSE CA
SAN JOSE CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA MARI A CA
YUCCA VALLEY CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
SAN LU S OBl SPO CA
SANTA BARBARA2 CA

Di st (km) Status

0.
0.
147.
156.
157.
156.
65.
187.
187.
324.
2109.
219.
156.
268.
268.
268.
303.
303.
133.
133.
51.
380.
173.
0.
112.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

LIC
PLN
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
cP
LIC
cP
LIC
cP
cP
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
cP
LIC
APP

O O~NONOOOUITUOWWWNNNOPRPPFPONWOWLWO OO

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20070222AAX
DTVPLN - DTVP1236

BNPDTL - 20090825APL
BNPDTL - 20090825ATZ
BNPDTL -20090825BPJ
BNPDTL - 20090825AFN
BLTTL - 20030414AAS
BDFCDTL - 20090611ACV
BLTTL - 20090306 AAE
BDFCDTT  -20100120AAY
BLTTL -20020722AAJ

BDFCDTL  -20080801BCN
BDCCDTL  -20081205ACL

BLEDT - 20030507AAS
DTVPLN - DTVP1456

BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
BLCDT -20021108ABD
DTVPLN - DTVP1457

BLDTA - 20091113AAF
BLTTA -20040625AAH

BDCCDTL -20081215ABR
BDCCDTT  -20070411AAK
BDFCDTL - 20061122AEA
BLTTL -19980902JA
USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
41

Chan
34
34

el Cal |
KVMM CD

Cty/State
SANTA BARBARA CA

Interference to Affected Station 5

Application Ref. No.

BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KTAS
KTAS

Cty/State
SAN LU S OBl SPO CA
SAN LU S OBl SPO CA

Di st (km Status

133.
133.

6 LIC
6 PLN

- 20040625AAH

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT -20070222AAX
DTVPLN - DTVP1236



40 NEW BAKERSFI ELD CA 114.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825APL
40 NEW BARSTOW CA 184.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630CDQ
40 NEW BARSTOW CA 184.1 APP BDCCDTL -20060922AC

40 KVHD- LP GLENDALE CA 150.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20081205AFB
40 KWEM LP  SANTA MARI A CA 67.8 LIC BLTTL - 20030414AAS
41 KDBK- LP CALI ENTE CA 147.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20090611ACV
41 KDBK- LP CALI ENTE CA 147.7 LIC BLTTL - 20090306 AAE
41 K61EJ CHALFANT VALLEY CA 369.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20100120AAY
41 KTFF-LP FRESNO CA 290.6 LIC BLTTL -20020722AAJ
41 KTFF-LP FRESNO CA 290.6 CP BDFCDTL - 20080801BCN
41 KOTR- LD GONZALES CA 289.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20081205ACL
41 NEW | NDI @ PALM SPRI NGS CA 305.6 APP BDCCDTL - 20070410AAT
41 KLCS LCS ANGELES CA 150.6 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
41 KLCS LCS ANGELES CA 150.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1456

41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 150.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080620AI Z
41 KMVA- CA  SAN LU S CBI SPO CA 133.6 CP BDFCDTA  -20081110AJG
41 KMVA- CA  SAN LU S CBI SPO CA 133.6 CP BDI STTA  -20080804ACH
41 KTSB- LD SANTA MARI A CA 96.4 APP BDCCDTL -20081215ABR
41 NEW YUCCA VALLEY CA 267.4 APP BDCCDTT  -20070411AAK
42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 137.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20061122AEA
45 Kuvl - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA 137.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ
45 KUVl - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 137.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1598

7

44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 26.
Proposal causes no interference

APP USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 KSBO- CA SAN LU S OBI SPO CA BLTTL -19980902JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
34  KTAS SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
34  KTAS SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1236
41 KDBK- LP CALI ENTE CA 187.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20090611ACV
41 KOTR-LD GONZALES CA 156.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20081205ACL
41 KMMA- CA  SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 0.0 CP BDFCDTA  -20081110AJG
41 KMMA- CA  SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 0.0 CP BDI STTA - 20080804ACH
41 KVMM CD  SANTA BARBARA CA 133.6 LIC BLDTA - 20091113AAF
41 KTSB-LD SANTA MARI A CA 51.7 APP BDCCDTL  -20081215ABR
42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 173.7 LIC BLTTL - 20050428AAC
42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 173.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20061122AEA
42 NEW CERES CA 237.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BNN
42 KSCZ- LP COALI NGA CA 107.5 LIC BLTT -19950912| C
42 KVHF- LP  FRESNO CA 219.8 CP BDI SDTL - 20090108ACE
42 KBKF- LD GLEN ARBOR CA 237.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070927AJ0
42 KSCZ- LP GREENFI ELD CA 112.1 APP BSTA -20100111AIC
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 269.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 269.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1486
42 NEW MODESTO CA 237.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AL0

3

42 KPI X-TV  NAPA CA 361. APP BDRTCDT - 20090630ADO



42 KMSX- LD
42 KTVU

42 KAXT- CA
42 KAXT- LD
42 KAXT-LD
42 KAXT-LD
43 KPMC- LP
43 NEW

43 NEW

57 K57BC
44 SBARB

SACRAMENTO CA
SAN JCSE CA

SANFRANCI SCO- SANJOSE CA
SANTA CLARA- SAN JOSE CA
SANTA CLARA- SAN JCSE CA
SANTA CLARA- SAN JCSE CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
SANTA MARI A CA
SANTA MARI A CA
SAN LU S OBI SPO, ETC. CA
SANTA BARBARAZ CA

379.
260.
261.
261.
261.
261.
173.

63.

51.

112.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

GQO~NUOINR_ARRARADRELPR

APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP

APP
APP
LIC
APP

BPDTL - 20091102ACV
BDRTCT - 20090529AKX
BDI SDTA  -20100127ADE
BLDTL - 20090909ABV
BSTA - 20090610ABM
BMPDTL - 20090114ABH
BDFCDTL - 20090821ADE
BSFDTL -20060630BVO
BSFDTL -20060630CKC
BLTT -197810271 A

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
43 KPMC- LP

record
Cty/State
BAKERSFI ELD CA

Application Ref.

Interference to Affected Station 7

BDFCDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State

42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA

42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA

42 KVHF- LP  FRESNO CA

43 K43Q&U DOLAN SPRI NGS AZ
43 K43GJ LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ
43 KGMC CLOVI S CA

43 KGVC CLOVI S CA

43 K43AG EDWARDS CA

43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA

43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA

43 K43AG Rl DGECREST CA

43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA

43 DKTSB- LP SANTA BARBARA CA
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA

43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA

43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV

43 K43GS M NA / LUNI NG NV
43 K43LD-D OVERTON NV

44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA

44  KSDI -LD FRESNO CA

44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA

44  KFUL-LP SAN LU S OBl SPO CA
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA
44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA
Proposal causes no interference

Di st (km)

0.
0.
192.
407.
408.
192.
153.
132.
147.
147.
125.
315.
137.
163.
178.
343.
334.
404.
13.
153.
148.
173.
150.
151.
150.

PO PRLAPNOW~NOWOUIONNPFPOONWERPA~AORLOO

St at us
LI C

LIC
APP
cP

APP
APP
APP

No.
- 20090821ADE

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL - 20050428AAC
BDFCDTL - 20061122AEA
BDI SDTL - 20090108ACE
BDFCDTT - 20090824 AFL
BDFCDTT - 20090824AEB
BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
DTVPLN - DTVP1524
BDFCDTL  -20090122ADU
BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1525
BLTTL -20081222ABE
BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
BLTTL -19970620JD
BSFDTL -20060630BVO
BSFDTL - 20060630CKC
BDFCDTA  -20081203AAC
BDFCDTT - 20090520ACF
BDCCDTT  -20061023ABD
BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
BLDTL -20090612ABU
BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
BDFCDTL  -20090727AGD
BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
BNPDTL - 20090825ACH

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
43 KPMC- LP

record
Cty/State
BAKERSFI ELD CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State

42 KZKC-LP BAKERSFI ELD CA
42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA
42 KVHF- LP  FRESNO CA

43 K43QU DOLAN SPRI NGS AZ
43 KGMC CLOVIS CA

43 KGMC CLOVIS CA

43 K43AG EDWARDS CA

43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA
43 K43AG Rl DGECREST CA

43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA

43 DKTSB- LP SANTA BARBARA CA
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA
43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV

43 K43GS M NA / LUNI NG NV
43 K43LD-D OVERTON NV

44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA
44  KSDI -LD FRESNO CA

44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA
44  KFUL-LP SAN LU S OBl SPO CA
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA
45 KUVI - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA

50 KNXT VI SALI A CA

58 KBFX- CA BAKERSFI ELD CA
58 KBFX- CA BAKERSFI ELD CA
44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA
Proposal causes no interference

Di st (km Status

0.
0.
192.
407.
192.
153.
132.
147.
147.
125.
315.
137.
163.
178.
343.
334.
404.
13.
153.
148.
173.
150.
151.
0.
0.
94.
94.
13.
13.
150.

LIC

LIC
APP
cP
APP
APP
CP MOD
PLN
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP
APP

ANNOOFRPRFRPOUOANOWNOWOUIONNPFPOOMNWEFRORLOO

- 20080418AAF

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL - 20050428AAC
BDFCDTL - 20061122AEA
BDI SDTL - 20090108ACE
BDFCDTT - 20090824AFL

BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
DTVPLN - DTVP1524
BDFCDTL -20090122ADU
BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1525
BLTTL - 20081222ABE
BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
BLTTL -19970620JD
BSFDTL -20060630BVO
BSFDTL - 20060630CKC

BDFCDTA - 20081203AAC
BDFCDTT - 20090520ACF
BDCCDTT  -20061023ABD
BDCCDTL -20070327AC]
BLDTL - 20090612ABU
BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
BDFCDTL -20090727ACGD

BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
BNPDTL - 20090825ACH
BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ
DTVPLN - DTVP1598

DTVPLN -DTVP1761

BLEDT - 20060706AFB
BLTTL -19991119AAY
BSTA -20091112ACR

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
43 KCBS- TV

record
Cty/State
LOS ANGELES CA

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA

Di st (km Status

1.

6 LIC

- 20080616ABQ

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT - 20060629AFB



42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 1.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1486
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 155.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1487
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 155.5 CP BPCDT - 20090506ACR
43 KGVC CLOVI S CA 339.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
43 KGVC CLOVI S CA 300.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1524
44 KHI Zz BARSTOW CA 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1562
44 KHI Zz BARSTOW CA 83.2 LIC BLCDT - 20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 83.2 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 176.8 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 12
Result key: 1
Scenari o 1 Affected station 9 KCBS-TV
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 43A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080616ABQ CP
HAAT 951.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 16348216 47794. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 15193790 36303.0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 181282 1008.0
lost to ATV I X only 181282 1008.0
lost to all IX 181282 1008.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
42A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20060629AFB LIC
42A CA PALM SPRI NGS DTVPLN DTVP1487 PLN
43A CA CLOVI S DTVPLN DTVP1524 PLN
44A CA BARSTOW DTVPLN DTVP1562 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 43A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080616ABQ CP
HAAT 951.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 16348216 47794. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 15193790 36303.0
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 245957 1362. 8
lost to ATV I X only 245957 1362. 8
lost to all IX 245957 1362. 8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
42A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20060629AFB LIC
42A CA PALM SPRI NGS DTVPLN DTVP1487 PLN
43A CA CLOVI S DTVPLN DTVP1524 PLN
44A CA BARSTOW DTVPLN DTVP1562 PLN
44A CA SANTA BARBARA2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 4308%
Wor st case new | X 0. 4308% Scenari o 1



(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 DKTSB-LP  SANTA BARBARA CA BLTTL -19970620JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 137.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20061122AEA
43 KPMC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 137.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20090821ADE
43 KPMC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 137.7 LIC BLTTL - 20080418AAF
43 KGVC CLOVI S CA 290.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
43 KGVC CLOVIS CA 256.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1524
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 195.6 APP BDFCDTL  -20090122ADU
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 150.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 150.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1525
43 KMCE- LP MONTEREY CA 303.3 LIC BLTTL -20030711ABL
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 297.9 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 76.4 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BVO
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 96.4 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CKC
44 K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 147.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ
44 KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 150.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
44 KFUL-LP SAN LU S OBI SPO CA 133.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20090727AGD
44 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 26.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
44 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 28.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ACH
45 KWVI - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA 137.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ
45 KWVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 137.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1598
44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 26.7 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 18

Result key: 14

Scenari o 2 Affected station 10 DKTSB-LP

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 43N CA SANTA BARBARA BLTTL 19970620JD LIC

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 200771 1552.0
not affected by terrain | osses 200575 1531. 4
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 4012 671.9
lost to all IX 4012 671.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

43A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1525 PLN



After Analysis

Results for: 43N CA SANTA BARBARA BLTTL 19970620JD LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 200771 1552.0
not affected by terrain | osses 200575 1531. 4
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 4038 702. 3
lost to all IX 4038 702. 3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
43A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1525 PLN
44A CA SANTA BARBARA2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0130%
Wor st case new I X 0.0130% Scenari o 2

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA BSFDTL - 20060630BVO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 163.6 CP BDFCDTL - 20061122AEA
43 KPMC- LP  BAKERSFI ELD CA 163.6 CP BDFCDTL - 20090821ADE
43 KPMC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 163.6 LIC BLTTL - 20080418AAF
43 KGMC CLOVIS CA 263.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
43 KGMC CLOVIS CA 234.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1524
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 257.4 APP BDFCDTL  -20090122ADU
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 222.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 222.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1525
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 374.4 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
43 KCSM TV SAN MATEO CA 373.8 LIC BLEDT - 20030822AFZ
43 KCSM TV SAN MATEO CA 373.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1526
43 KCSM TV SAN MATEO CA 373.8 CP BPEDT - 20080825AAV
43 DKTSB- LP SANTA BARBARA CA 76.4 LIC BLTTL -19970620JD
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 20.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CKC
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 176.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
44  KHTV-LP LGOS ANGELES CA 222.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
44  KFUL-LP SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 63.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20090727AGD
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 51.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 50.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ACH
44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 51.8 APP USERRECORD- 01



Total scenarios = 20

Resul t key: 41

Scenari o 11 Affected station 11 NEW

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 43A CA SANTA MARI A BSFDTL 20060630BVO APP

HAAT 340.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 289182 7256. 2
not affected by terrain | osses 270385 5979.5
lost to NTSC I X 313 41.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 21046 248.9
lost to ATV I X only 21359 285.0
lost to all IX 21359 289.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 11

43N CA BAKERSFI ELD BLTTL 20080418AAF LIC

43A CA CLOVIS BMPCDT 20080620AAE CP

43A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1525 PLN

44A CA SAN LU S OBI SPO BDFCDTL  20090727AGD CP

44A CA SANTA BARBARA BNPDTL 20090825BTR APP

After Analysis

Results for: 43A CA SANTA MARI A BSFDTL 20060630BVO APP
HAAT 340.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 289182 7256. 2
not affected by terrain | osses 270385 5979.5
lost to NTSC I X 313 41.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 21786 254.8
lost to ATV I X only 22099 290.9
lost to all IX 22099 295.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 11

43N CA BAKERSFI ELD BLTTL 20080418AAF LIC

43A CA CLOVIS BMPCDT 20080620AAE CP

43A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1525 PLN

44A CA SAN LU S OBI SPO BDFCDTL  20090727AGD CP

44A CA SANTA BARBARA BNPDTL 20090825BTR APP

44A CA SANTA BARBARA2 USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new | X = 0. 2972%

Wrst case new | X 0. 2972% Scenari o 11

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Statio

Anal ysis of current record

n 12

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.

43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

BSFDTL

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status
42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 178.5 CP
42 KSBO-CA SAN LU S OBI SPO CA 51.7 LIC
43 KPMC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 178.5 CP
43 KPMC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 178.5 LIC
43 KGVC CLOVIS CA 263.4 CP MOD
43 KGVC CLOVIS CA 236.8 PLN
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 276.7 APP
43 KCBS- TV LGOS ANGELES CA 242.8 CP MDD
43 KCBS- TV LGOS ANGELES CA 242.8 PLN
43 KSKT- CA SAN MARCOS CA 394.3 APP
43 KCSM TV SAN MATEO CA 358.6 LIC
43 KCSM TV SAN MATEO CA 358.6 PLN
43 KCSM TV SAN MATEO CA 358.6 CP
43 DKTSB- LP SANTA BARBARA CA 96.4 LIC
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 20.3 APP
44 K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 191.9 CP
44 KFUL-LP SAN LU S OBI SPO CA 51.7 LIC
44 KFUL-LP SAN LU S OBI SPO CA 51.7 CP
44 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 71.1 APP
44 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 69.6 APP
44 SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 71.1 APP
Total scenarios = 18

Resul t key: 51

Scenari o 1 Affected station 12 NEW

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 43A CA SANTA MARI A BSFDTL

HAAT 495.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW

- 20060630CKC

Application Ref. No.
BDFCDTL - 20061122AEA

BLTTL -19980902JA
BDFCDTL - 20090821ADE
BLTTL - 200804 18AAF
BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
DTVPLN - DTVP1524
BDFCDTL -20090122ADU
BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1525
BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
BLEDT - 20030822AFZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1526
BPEDT - 20080825AAV
BLTTL -19970620JD
BSFDTL - 20060630BVO
BDCCDTL -20070327AC)
BLTTL -20051017ABX
BDFCDTL -20090727AGD
BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
BNPDTL - 20090825ACH

USERRECORD- 01

20060630CKC APP

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 305373 9954. 5

not affected by terrain | osses 280359 8915. 8

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 10809 120.1

lost to ATV I X only 10809 120.1

lost to all IX 10809 120.1

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

43A CA CLOVI S BMPCDT 20080620AAE CP
43A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080616ABQ CP
44A CA SAN LU S OBI SPO BDFCDTL  20090727AGD CP

After Analysis



Results for: 43A CA SANTA MARI A BSFDTL 20060630CKC APP
HAAT 495.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 305373 9954. 5
not affected by terrain | osses 280359 8915. 8
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 10809 129.8
lost to ATV I X only 10809 129.8
lost to all IX 10809 129. 8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

43A CA CLOVI S BMPCDT 20080620AAE CP
43A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080616ABQ CP
44A CA SAN LU S OBl SPO BDFCDTL 20090727AGD CP
44A CA SANTA BARBARA2 USERRECORDO 1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0000%

Wrst case new | X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI' S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 KPMC- LP  BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20090821ADE
43 KPMC- LP  BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.7 LIC BLTTL - 20080418AAF
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 122.6 APP BDFCDTL  -20090122ADU
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 176.8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BVO
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 191.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CKC
44  K44DK KI NGVAN AZ 427.3 APP BDFCDTT - 20090824AK
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 151.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1562
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 151.2 LIC BLCDT - 20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 151.2 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44  KSDI -LD FRESNO CA 156.6 LIC BLDTL -20090612ABU
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 144.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
44  NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 264.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825B&XK
44  KFUL-LP SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 187.4 CP BDFCDTL  -20090727AGD
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 161.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 163.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ACH
44  K59EX LAUGHLI N NV 349.5 CP BDI SDTT - 20090608ACW
45 KUVI - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1598



45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 218.9 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KLDF- LD LOWPOC CA 186.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AAX
45 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 204.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BNA
45 KLAU- LD REDLANDS CA 169.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090709AAW
45 K45GQ- D RI DGECREST CA 82.3 LIC BLDTT - 20081106AAA
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 130.4 CP BDI SDTA - 20090812ACT
44 SBARB SANTA BARBARAZ CA 161.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB H R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA BLCDT -20070620ADR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 83.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1525
45 KUVI - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA 161.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
45 KUWVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 161.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1598
44 SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 244.8 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 4

Resul t key: 69

Scenari o 1 Affected station 14 KH Z

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 44A CA BARSTOW BLCDT 20070620ADR LI C
HAAT 596.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 12664802 44584. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 1645221 27679. 4
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 612 96.0
lost to ATV I X only 612 96.0
lost to all IX 612 96.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
43A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080616ABQ CP

After Analysis

Results for: 44A CA BARSTOW BLCDT 20070620ADR LIC
HAAT 596.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 12664802 44584. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 1645221 27679. 4
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0



lost to additional |X by ATV 612 100.9

lost to ATV I X only 612 100.9
lost to all IX 612 100.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
43A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080616ABQ CP
44A CA SANTA BARBARA2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0000%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI' S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA BPCDT - 20080403ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 83.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1525
45 KWVI - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA 161.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ
45 KWI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 161.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1598
44 SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 244.8 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 4

Resul t key: 73

Scenari o 1 Affected station 15 KH Z

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 44A CA BARSTOW BPCDT 20080403ABK CP
HAAT 597.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 12582552 38662. 5

not affected by terrain | osses 1576286 24129.9

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 593 95.1

lost to ATV I X only 593 95.1

lost to all IX 593 95.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

43A CA LOS ANGELES BVPCDT 20080616ABQ CP



After Analysis

Results for: 44A CA BARSTOW BPCDT 20080403ABK CP
HAAT 597.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 12582552 38662. 5
not affected by terrain | osses 1576286 24129.9
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 593 103.9
lost to ATV I X only 593 103.9
lost to all IX 593 103.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
43A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080616ABQ CP
44A CA SANTA BARBARA2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0000%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 KSDI - LD FRESNO CA BLDTL -20090612ABU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 KPMC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 153.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20090821ADE
43 KGVC CLOVI S CA 38.8 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
43 KGVC CLOVI S CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1524
43 K43GS M NA / LUNI NG NV 213.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20090520ACF
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 156.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327AC]
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 298.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1562
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 298.1 LIC BLCDT - 20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 298.1 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 300.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
44  KTW OAKLAND CA 302.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1563
44  KTW OAKLAND CA 302.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619Al J
44  NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 411.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825B&XK
44  KFUL-LP SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 197.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20090727AGD
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 254.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 254.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ACH
44  KRXI -TV RENO NV 321.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1584
44  KRXI -TV RENO NV 321.0 APP BPCDT - 20080619A1 G
45 K27 MARI PCSA CA 109.5 CP BDI SDTT - 20060321AFC
45 K45GQ- D RI DGECREST CA 201.1 LIC BLDTT - 20081106AAA



45
45
45
44
Pr

NEW
NEW
K45HV
SBARB

SALI NAS CA

SALI NAS CA

M NA / LUNI NG NV
SANTA BARBARA2 CA

oposal causes no interference

211.2
209.7
213.0
254.3

APP
APP
cP

APP

BNPDTL - 20090825AQ0
BNPDTL - 20090825AElI

BDFCDTT  -20090520ACC
USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H B HBH B R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Cha

Cha
43
43
43
43
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
44

To

Res
Sce

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Res

nnel Cal |
44 KHTV- LP

Cty/State
LOS ANGELES CA

Interference to Affected Station 17

Application Ref. No.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

n Cal |
KPMC- LP
K43AG
KCBS- TV
KCBS- TV
KSKT- CA
NEW
K44DK
K44JH- D
KHI Zz
KHI Zz
KHI Z
KSDI - LD
NEW
KFUL- LP
NEW
NEW
K59EX
KRW- LP
KRET- CA
KHTV- LP
KLDF- LD
NEW
KLAU- LD
K45GQ D
KSKJ- CA
KSKJ- CA
KSKJ- CA
SBARB

Cty/State
BAKERSFI ELD CA
EDWARDS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN MARCOS CA
SANTA MARI A CA
KI NGVAN AZ
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
FRESNO CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
SAN LU S OBl SPO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
LAUGHLI N NV
BANNI NG CA
CATHEDRAL CI TY CA
| NLAND EMPI RE CA
LOVPOC CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
REDLANDS CA
Rl DGECREST CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
SANTA BARBARA2 CA

tal scenarios = 18

ult key:
nari o

77

1 Affected station

ul'ts for: 44A CA LOS ANCGELES

HAAT 1461.0 m ATV ERP

0.3 kW

BDI SDTL

Di st (km) Status

148.0 CP
73.0 APP
0.1 CP MDD
0.1 PLN
169.1 APP
222.6 APP
392.2 APP
144.5 CP
83.2 PLN
83.2 LIC
83.2 CP
300.9 LIC
155.6 APP
267.9 CP
176.8 APP
178.6 APP
324.1 CP
109.5 APP
155.5 APP
1.5 APP
225.3 CP
107.7 APP
45.6 APP
143.7 LIC
37.8 APP
37.8 CP
37.8 APP
176.8 APP
17 KHTV-LP
BDI SDTL 2008

- 20081014AFC

Application Ref. No.
BDFCDTL - 20090821ADE
BDFCDTL  -20090122ADU

BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1525

BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
BSFDTL - 20060630BVO

BDFCDTT  -20090824AKK
BDCCDTL  -20070327AC]

DTVPLN - DTVP1562

BLCDT -20070620ADR
BPCDT - 20080403ABK
BLDTL - 20090612ABU
BNPDTL - 20090825BCK
BDFCDTL -20090727AGD
BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
BNPDTL - 20090825ACH

BDI SDTT - 20090608ACW
BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
BDFCDTA  -20080801ASC

BPTTL -20021016AAZ
BDCCDTL -20061027AAX
BNPDTL - 20090825BNA
BDI SDTL - 20090709AAW
BLDTT -20081106AAA
BSTA - 20050801CEA
BDI SDTA - 20090812ACT
BSTA - 20050714ACK

USERRECORD- 01

1014AFC APP



POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 9830111 5355. 4

not affected by terrain | osses 9419646 4957. 3

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 8648758 3597.5

lost to ATV I X only 8648758 3597.5

lost to all IX 8648758 3597.5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

43A CA LOS ANGELES BVMPCDT 20080616ABQ CP
45A CA VAN NUYS BDI SDTA  20090812ACT CP

After Analysis

Results for: 44A CA LOS ANGELES BDI SDTL  20081014AFC APP
HAAT 1461.0 m ATV ERP 0.3 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 9830111 5355. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 9419646 4957. 3
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 8648758 3597.5
lost to ATV I X only 8648758 3597.5
lost to all IX 8648758 3597.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
43A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080616ABQ CP
45A CA VAN NUYS BDI SDTA  20090812ACT CP
44A CA SANTA BARBARA2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0000%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA BNPDTL -20090825B&K

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 K43GJ LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ 206.4 APP BDFCDTT - 20090824AEB
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 142.0 APP BDFCDTL  -20090122ADU
43 KDUO- LP PALM DESERT CA 0.1 LIC BLTTL -20071210ABX
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 107.6 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP

44 K44CN COTTONWOOD AZ 406.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20090824AGR



44 K44DK KI NGVAN AZ 268.2 APP BDFCDTT - 20090824AXK
44 K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 264.5 CP BDCCDTL -20070327AC)

44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA 113.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1562

44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA 113.9 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA 113.9 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44 KSDI - LD FRESNO CA 411.3 LIC BLDTL - 20090612ABU
44 KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 155.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
44 KFUL-LP SAN LU S OBI SPO CA 420.4 CP BDFCDTL -20090727AGD
44 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 332.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
44 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 334.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ACH
44 K59EX LAUGHLI N NV 218.1 CP BDI SDTT - 20090608ACW
44 K44AA PAHRUMP NV 247.5 LIC BLTT - 20030512ADH
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 47.7 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CITY CA 0.2 LIC BLTTA -20010711AAF

45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CITY CA 0.2 APP BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
45 KRW-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 39.9 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJO
45 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 59.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BNA
45 KLAU- LD REDLANDS CA 110.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090709AAW
45 K45G0 D RI DGECREST CA 212.6 LIC BLDTT -20081106AAA
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 193.3 CP BDI SDTA - 20090812ACT

44 SBARB SANTA BARBARAZ CA 332.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 K44DN PASO ROBLES CA BLTT -19931026JM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 KPMC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 182.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20090821ADE
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 95.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVO
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 84.1 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CKC
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 195.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 334.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1562
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 334.2 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 334.2 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44  KSDI -LD FRESNO CA 178.9 LIC BLDTL -20090612ABU
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 290.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
44  KTW OAKLAND CA 279.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1563
44  KTW OAKLAND CA 279.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619Al J
44  KFUL-LP SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 32.6 LIC BLTTL -20051017ABX
44  KFUL-LP SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 32.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20090727AGD
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 143.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 142.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ACH
45 KLDF-LD LOWPCC CA 104.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
45 NEW SALI NAS CA 142.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQ0
45 NEW SALI NAS CA 126.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AEl
44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 143.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 KFUL- LP SAN LU S OBI SPO CA BLTTL -20051017ABX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 KPMC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 173.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20090821ADE
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 63.5 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BVO
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 51.7 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CKC
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 187.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 318.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1562
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 318.0 LIC BLCDT - 20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 318.0 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44  KSDl -LD FRESNO CA 197.3 LIC BLDTL -20090612ABU
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 267.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
44  KTW OAKLAND CA 310.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1563
44  KTW OAKLAND CA 310.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619Al1 J
44  K44DN PASO ROBLES CA 32.6 LIC BLTT -19931026JM
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 111. 4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ACH
45 KLDF-LD LOWPCC CA 71.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
45 NEW SALI NAS CA 172.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQ0
45 NEW SALI NAS CA 156.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AE|
44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 112.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 KFUL- LP SAN LU S OBl SPO CA BDFCDTL  -20090727AGD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 KPMC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 173.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20090821ADE
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 63.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVO
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 51.7 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CKC
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 187.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 318.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1562
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 318.0 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 318.0 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44  KSDI -LD FRESNO CA 197.3 LIC BLDTL -20090612ABU
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 267.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
44  KTW OAKLAND CA 310.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1563
44  KTW OAKLAND CA 310.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619Al1 J



44 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 420.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BCK
44 K44DN PASO RCBLES CA 32.6 LIC BLTT -19931026JM

44 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
44 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 111.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ACH
45 KLDF- LD LOWPOC CA 71.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AAX
45 NEW SALI NAS CA 172.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AQ0
45 NEW SALI NAS CA 156.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AEI

44 SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 112.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA BNPDTL - 20090825BTR

(NOTE: THE AFFECTED STATION IS A PENDI NG APPLI CATI ON W TH THE SAMVE “ CUT- OFF”
DATE AS THI'S APPLI CATION. THEREFORE, THI'S APPLI CATI ON | S MUTUALLY- EXCLUSI VE
W TH THE AFFECTED STATION. THE STUDI ES TO THE AFFECTED STATI ON ARE, THEREFORE,
REMOVED. )
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA BNPDTL - 20090825ACH

(NOTE: THE AFFECTED STATION IS A PENDI NG APPLI CATI ON W TH THE SAVE “ CUT- OFF”
DATE AS THI'S APPLI CATION. THEREFORE, THI'S APPLI CATI ON | S MUTUALLY- EXCLUSI VE
W TH THE AFFECTED STATION. THE STUDI ES TO THE AFFECTED STATI ON ARE, THEREFORE,
REMOVED. )
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 KUVI - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 161.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1562
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 161.3 LIC BLCDT - 20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 161.3 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK

45 KBCW SAN FRANCI SCO CA 419.5 CP BPCDT - 20080603AAH



45
45
44
Prop

KBCW
KBCW
SBARB

SAN FRANCI SCO CA
SAN FRANCI SCO CA
SANTA BARBARA2 CA

osal causes no interference

419.5 PLN
419.5 LIC
150.5 APP

DTVPLN
BLCDT

- DTVP1599
- 20020709AAQ

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
45

Chan
38
38
41
41
41
42
42
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
47
47

el Cal |

Cty/State

KHTV- LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA

Interference to Affected Station 25

Application Ref.
-20021016AAZ

BPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KPXN- TV
KPXN
KLCS
KLCS
KLCS
KWHY- TV
KWHY- TV
KCBS- TV
KCBS- TV
K44JH D
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHTV- LP
NEW
NEW
NEW
KUVI - DT
KUVI - TV
KRW- LP
KRET- CA
KRET- CA
KLDF- LD
KRW- LP
NEW
KLAU- LD
K45GQ D
KSKJ- CA
KSKJ- CA
KSKJ- CA
KSKJ- CA
K45DU
K45KN- D
KTAV- LP
KTAV- LP
K46l |
KNLZ- LP
KAZA- TV
KAZA- TV

Cty/State
SAN BERNARDI
SAN BERNARDI
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFI ELD
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BANNI NG CA
CATHEDRAL CI TY CA
CATHEDRAL CI TY CA
LOVPOC CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
REDLANDS CA
RI DGECREST CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
VENTURA CA
PAHRUMP NV
ALTADENA CA
ALTADENA CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
FOREST FALLS CA
AVALON CA
AVALON CA

Q8

RRYRAIRLEE

Di st (km)

118.
303.

149.
108.

OO0 UIOITUITOOOUTUNTUNIUIOCOWUIRPNNOOODOWOOHOOUITOOOOOOOOONNNEPRE

St at us
LI C
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
LI C
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
CcP
PLN
LIC
CcP
APP
APP
APP
APP
CP MOD
PLN
APP
LI C
APP
CcP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
CcP
APP
LIC
CcP
APP
APP
CcpP
APP
LIC
PLN

No.

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BMPEDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTL
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BPCDT
BDI SDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTL
BLTTA
BDFCDTA
BDCCDTL
BLTTL
BNPDTL
BDI SDTL
BLDTT
BPTTA
BSTA

BDI SDTA
BSTA
BLTT
BDCCDTL
BSTA

BDI SDTL
BDFCDTT
BDI SDTL
BLCDT
DTVPLN

- 20050623AAG
- DTVP1352

- 20030507AAS
- DTVP1456

- 20080620Al Z
- 20060629AFB
- DTVP1486

- 20080616ABQ
- DTVP1525
-20070327AC]
- DTVP1562

- 20070620ADR
- 20080403ABK
- 20081014AFC
-20090825BXK
- 20090825BTR
- 20090825ACH
- 20080618AEJ
- DTVP1598

- 20060330ANP
-20010711AAF
- 20080801ASC
-20061027AAX
-20070130AJO
- 20090825BNA
- 20090709AAW
- 20081106AAA
- 20050714ACI
- 20050801 CEA
- 20090812ACT
-20050714ACK
-19960124JF
- 20070510ACG
- 20090722ABT
- 20090609ACK
- 20080221AAG
- 20060403ARZ
- 20051223AAZ
- DTVP1662



48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 1.5 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 1.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1694

49 KJILA VENTURA CA 1.5 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 1.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1728

49 KJLA VENTURA CA 1.5 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
44 SBARB SANTA BARBARAZ CA 177.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 KLDF- LD LOVWPOC CA BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
44 K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 186.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327AC]
44 KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 225.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
44 KFUL-LP SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 71.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20090727AGD
44 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 50.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
44 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 48.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ACH
45 KUVI - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA 173.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 173.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1598
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 334.3 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA 380.8 APP BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
45 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 226.1 APP BPTTL -20021016AAZ
45 K27&Z MARI PCSA CA 312.7 CP BDI SDTT - 20060321AFC
45 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 329.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BNA
45 KLAU- LD REDLANDS CA 270.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090709AAW
45 K45GQ- D RI DGECREST CA 264.3 LIC BLDTT - 20081106AAA
45 K45HC SACRAMENTO CA 402.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330AAG
45 NEW SALI NAS CA 242.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQY
45 NEW SALI NAS CA 225.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AE|
45 KBCW SAN FRANCI SCO CA 380.3 CP BPCDT - 20080603AAH
45 KBCW SAN FRANCI SCO CA 380.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1599
45 KBCW SAN FRANCI SCO CA 380.3 LIC BLCDT - 20020709AAQ
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 187.7 CP BDI SDTA - 20090812ACT
45 K45DU VENTURA CA 110.5 LIC BLTT -19960124JF
46 KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 225.3 APP BSTA - 20090722ABT
46 KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 225.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090609ACK
46 NEW ATASCADERO CA 76.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090928ALS
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA 173.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG
46 K46GF SANTA MARI A CA 30.3 LIC BLTTL - 20050712ABD
44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 50.4 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 5

Resul t key: 109

Scenari o 1 Affected station 26 KLDF-LD



Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 45A CA LOVPOC BDCCDTL  20061027AAX CP
HAAT 311.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 88734 5466. 9
not affected by terrain | osses 80475 3879.0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 541 168. 3
lost to ATV I X only 541 168. 3
lost to all IX 541 168. 3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
44A CA SAN LU S OBI SPO BDFCDTL  20090727AGD CP

After Analysis

Results for: 45A CA LOVPOC BDCCDTL ~ 20061027AAX CP
HAAT 311.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 88734 5466. 9

not affected by terrain | osses 80475 3879.0

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 4503 301.3

lost to ATV I X only 4503 301.3

lost to all IX 4503 301.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

44A CA SAN LU S OBI SPO BDFCDTL  20090727AGD CP
44A CA SANTA BARBARA2 USERRECORDO1 APP

The following station failed the de minims interference criteria.
44D CA SANTA BARBARA2 USERRECORDO1

ERP 8.00 KW HAAT  905.0 m RCAMSL 1237.0 m

Ant enna usr SBP_UPC

Due to interference to the follow ng station and scenari o: 1
45D CA LOWCC BDCCDTL  20061027AAX

ERP  15.00 kW HAAT 311.0 m RCAMSL 394.0 m

Ant enna CDB 00000000020732

Percent Service | ost w thout proposal: 0.0 to BDCCDTL 20061027AAX
Percent Service |ost with proposal: 5.0 to BDCCDTL 20061027AAX
Wor st case new I X 4.9566% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

(NOTE: THI' S AFFECTED STATION | S A CONSTRUCTI ON PERM T THAT EXPI RED ON JANUARY
12, 2010. THERE IS NO LI CENSED APPLI CATI ON OR EXTENSI ON REQUEST SHOMWN | N THE
FCC S CDBS DATABASE FOR THE AFFECTED STATION S CP. THEREFORE, THI S STUDY HAS
BEEN REMOVED. NO PROTECTI ON TO THI S AFFECTED STATI ON APPLI CATI ON | S REQUI RED. )
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Channel

Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA

45

Chan
38
38
41
41
41
42
42
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
47
47
48
48
49
49

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
KPXN- TV
KPXN
KLCS
KLCS
KLCS
KWHY- TV
KWHY- TV
KCBS- TV
KCBS- TV
K44JH D
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHTV- LP
NEW
NEW
NEW
KUVI - DT
KUVI - TV
KRW- LP
KRET- CA
KHTV- LP
KLDF- LD
K27GZ
KRW- LP
NEW
KLAU- LD
K45GQ D
NEW
NEW
K45DU
K45KN- D
KTAV- LP
KTAV- LP
K46l |
KNLZ- LP
KAZA- TV
KAZA- TV
KOCE- TV
KOCE- TV
KILA
KILA

Cty/State
SAN BERNARDI
SAN BERNARDI
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFI ELD
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BANNI NG CA
CATHEDRAL CITY CA
| NLAND EMPI RE CA
LOVPOC CA
MARI PCSA CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
REDLANDS CA
RI DGECREST CA
SALI NAS CA
SALI NAS CA
VENTURA CA
PAHRUMP NV
ALTADENA CA
ALTADENA CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
FOREST FALLS CA
AVALON CA
AVALON CA
HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA

Qe

RRYRAIRLEE

Interference to Affected Station 27

Application Ref.
-20050714AC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

BPTTA

Di st (km Status

38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
37.
37.
130.
114.
114.
114.
37.
193.
139.
140.
130.
130.
147.
193.
38.
187.
387.
155.
144.
83.
151.
392.
379.
79.
328.
37.
37.
130.
147.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.

OO OWOWOOWAONOOOVOPLP,OODWORLRPMPOOWNUINNNANORPRWOOOUIOANNOOINNDN OO

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
cP
PLN
LIC
cP
APP
APP
APP
APP
CP MOD
PLN
APP
APP
APP
cP
cP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
cP
APP
APP
cP
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
PLN

No.

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BMPEDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTL
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BPCDT
BDI SDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTL
BDFCDTA
BPTTL
BDCCDTL
BDI SDTT
BLTTL
BNPDTL
BDI SDTL
BLDTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BLTT
BDCCDTL
BSTA

BDI SDTL
BDFCDTT
BDI SDTL
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
DTVPLN

- 20050623AAG
- DTVP1352

- 20030507AAS
- DTVP1456

- 20080620AI Z
- 20060629AFB
- DTVP1486
-20080616ABQ
- DTVP1525
-20070327AC)
- DTVP1562

- 20070620ADR
- 20080403ABK
-20081014AFC
- 20090825BCK
- 20090825BTR
- 20090825ACH
- 20080618AEJ
- DTVP1598

- 20060330ANP
- 20080801ASC
- 20021016AAZ
-20061027AAX
- 20060321AFC
-20070130AJO
- 20090825BNA
- 20090709AAW
-20081106AAA
-20090825AQ0
- 20090825AElI
-19960124JF
- 20070510ACG
-20090722ABT
- 20090609ACK
- 20080221AAG
- 20060403ARZ
- 20051223AAZ
- DTVP1662
-20041117ADG
- DTVP1694

- 20080905AAC
- DTVP1728



49
44

KJLA
SBARB

VENTURA CA
SANTA BARBARAZ CA

37.8 LIC
139.1 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell

eval uati on di stance

BLCDT -20041117AAB
USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel

45

Chan
38
38
41
41
41
42
42
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
47
47

Cal |
KPXN- TV
KPXN
KLCS
KLCS
KLCS
KWHY- TV
KWHY- TV
KCBS- TV
KCBS- TV
K44JH D
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHTV- LP
NEW
NEW
NEW
KUVI - DT
KUVI - TV
KRW- LP
KRET- CA
KHTV- LP
KLDF- LD
K27GZ
KRW- LP
NEW
KLAU- LD
K45GQ D
NEW
NEW
K45DU
K45KN- D
KTAV- LP
KTAV- LP
K46l |
KNLZ- LP
KAZA- TV
KAZA- TV

Cal |
KSKJ- CA

Cty/State
SAN BERNARDI
SAN BERNARDI
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFI ELD
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BANNI NG CA
CATHEDRAL CI TY CA
| NLAND EMPI RE CA
LOVPOC CA
MARI PCSA CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
REDLANDS CA
RI DGECREST CA
SALI NAS CA
SALI NAS CA
VENTURA CA
PAHRUMP NV
ALTADENA CA
ALTADENA CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
FOREST FALLS CA
AVALON CA
AVALON CA

Qe

RRYRARLLEE

Cty/State
VAN NUYS CA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Interference to Affected Station 28

BSTA

Di st (km) Status

38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
37.
37.
130.
114.
114.
114.
37.
193.
139.
140.
130.
130.
147.
193.
38.
187.
387.
155.
144.
83.
151.
392.
379.
79.
328.
37.
37.
130.
147.
37.
37.

QONOOODOOPRL,OODWORLRPA,OOWNUOUINNNNOORPRWOOIOORANNOIOINDNDN OO

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
cP
PLN
LIC
cP
APP
APP
APP
APP
CP MOD
PLN
APP
APP
APP
cP
cP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
cP
APP
APP
cP
APP
LIC
PLN

Application Ref. No.

- 20050801CEA

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20050623AAG
DTVPLN - DTVP1352
BLEDT - 20030507AAS
DTVPLN - DTVP1456
BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
BLCDT - 20060629AFB
DTVPLN - DTVP1486
BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1525
BDCCDTL -20070327AC]
DTVPLN - DTVP1562
BLCDT - 20070620ADR
BPCDT - 20080403ABK
BDI SDTL -20081014AFC
BNPDTL -20090825BXK
BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
BNPDTL - 20090825ACH
BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ
DTVPLN - DTVP1598

BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
BPTTL - 20021016AAZ
BDCCDTL -20061027AAX
BDI SDTT  -20060321AFC

BLTTL -20070130AJ0O
BNPDTL - 20090825BNA
BDI SDTL - 20090709AAW
BLDTT - 20081106AAA
BNPDTL -20090825AQ0
BNPDTL - 20090825AEl
BLTT -19960124JF
BDCCDTL - 20070510ACG
BSTA - 20090722ABT

BDI SDTL - 20090609ACK
BDFCDTT  -20080221AAG
BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1662



48
48
49
49
49
44

KOCE- TV
KOCE- TV
KJILA
KJILA
KJLA
SBARB

HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA

VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA
SANTA BARBARAZ CA

37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
139.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

= 00 00 00 00

LIC
PLN
APP
PLN
LIC
APP

BLEDT -20041117ADG

DTVPLN - DTVP1694
BPCDT - 20080905AAC
DTVPLN - DTVP1728
BLCDT -20041117AAB

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel

45

Chan
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
44

Cal |
K44JH D
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHTV- LP
NEW
NEW
NEW
KUVI - DT
KUVI - TV
KRW- LP
KRET- CA
KHTV- LP
KLDF- LD
K27GZ
KRW- LP
NEW
KLAU- LD
K45GQ D
NEW
NEW
K45DU
K45KN- D
KTAV- LP
KTAV- LP
K46l |
KNLZ- LP
SBARB

Cal |
KSKJ- CA

Cty/State
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BANNI NG CA
CATHEDRAL CITY CA
| NLAND EMPI RE CA
LOVPOC CA
MARI PCSA CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
REDLANDS CA
RI DGECREST CA
SALI NAS CA
SALI NAS CA
VENTURA CA
PAHRUMP NV
ALTADENA CA
ALTADENA CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
FOREST FALLS CA
SANTA BARBARA2 CA

Cty/State
VAN NUYS CA

Interference to Affected Station 29

Application Ref. No.
BDI SDTA - 20090812ACT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Di st (km) Status

130.
114.
114.
114.

37.
193.
139.
140.
130.
130.
147.
193.

38.
187.
387.
155.
144.

83.
151.
392.
379.

79.
328.

37.

37.
130.
147.
139.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

PNOOOPLPODWORPM,OOWNUINNNNOR, WOLOIOTO A~

cP
PLN
LIC
cP
APP
APP
APP
APP
CP MOD
PLN
APP
APP
APP
cP
cP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
cP
APP
APP
cP
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.
BDCCDTL  -20070327AC]

DTVPLN - DTVP1562

BLCDT - 20070620ADR
BPCDT - 20080403ABK
BDI SDTL -20081014AFC
BNPDTL -20090825BXK
BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
BNPDTL - 20090825ACH
BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ
DTVPLN - DTVP1598

BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
BPTTL - 20021016AAZ
BDCCDTL -20061027AAX
BDI SDTT  -20060321AFC

BLTTL -20070130AJ0O
BNPDTL - 20090825BNA
BDI SDTL - 20090709AAW
BLDTT - 20081106AAA
BNPDTL -20090825AQ0
BNPDTL - 20090825AEl
BLTT -19960124JF
BDCCDTL - 20070510ACG
BSTA - 20090722ABT

BDI SDTL - 20090609ACK
BDFCDTT  -20080221AAG
BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
45 KSKJ- CA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

record

Cty/State

VAN NUYS CA

Chan Cal | Cty/State
38 KPXN- TV SAN BERNARDI NO CA
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA
44  NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA
44  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA
45 KUVI - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA
45 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA
45 KLDF-LD LOWPCC CA
45 K27&Z MARI PCSA CA
45 KRW-LP MORENO VALLEY CA
45 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA
45 KLAU- LD REDLANDS CA
45 K45GQ- D RI DGECREST CA
45 NEW SALI NAS CA
45 NEW SALI NAS CA
45 K45DU VENTURA CA
45 K45KN-D PAHRUMP NV
46 KTAV- LP ALTADENA CA
46 KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA
46 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
49 KILA VENTURA CA
49 KJLA VENTURA CA
49 KJLA VENTURA CA
44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

30

BSTA

Di st (km Status

38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
37.
37.
130.
114.
114.
114.
37.
193.
139.
140.
130.
130.
147.
193.
38.
187.
387.
155.
144.
83.
151.
392.
379.
79.
328.
37.
37.
130.
147.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
139.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

PO OOONDIOOPL,OODWORLRPA,OOWNUOUINNNNNORPWOOOUOUIORANNOITONDNDN OO

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
cP
PLN
LIC
cP
APP
APP
APP
APP
CP MOD
PLN
APP
APP
APP
cP
cP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
cP
APP
APP
cP
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
PLN
LIC
APP

No.
- 20050714ACK

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT - 20050623AAG
DTVPLN - DTVP1352
BLEDT - 20030507AAS
DTVPLN - DTVP1456
BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
BLCDT - 20060629AFB
DTVPLN - DTVP1486
BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1525
BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
DTVPLN - DTVP1562
BLCDT -20070620ADR
BPCDT - 20080403ABK
BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
BNPDTL -20090825B&K
BNPDTL - 20090825BTR
BNPDTL - 20090825ACH
BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
DTVPLN - DTVP1598
BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
BPTTL -20021016AAZ
BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
BDI SDTT - 20060321AFC
BLTTL -20070130AJ0
BNPDTL - 20090825BNA
BDI SDTL - 20090709AAW
BLDTT -20081106AAA
BNPDTL -20090825AQ0
BNPDTL - 20090825AEl
BLTT -19960124JF
BDCCDTL - 20070510ACG
BSTA - 20090722ABT
BDI SDTL - 20090609ACK
BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG
BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
BLCDT -20051223AAZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1662
BLEDT -20041117ADG
DTVPLN - DTVP1694
BPCDT - 20080905AAC
DTVPLN - DTVP1728
BLCDT -20041117AAB

USERRECORD- 01



near est cell

eval uati on di stance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel

45

Chan
38
38
41
41
41
42
42
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
47
47
48
48
49
49
49

Cal |

K45DU VENTURA CA

Cal |
KPXN- TV
KPXN
KLCS
KLCS
KLCS
KWHY- TV
KWHY- TV
KCBS- TV
KCBS- TV
K44JH D
KHTV- LP
KFUL- LP
NEW
NEW
KUVI - DT
KUVI - TV
KRW- LP
KRET- CA
KHTV- LP
KLDF- LD
K27GZ
NEW
KLAU- LD
K45GQ D
NEW
NEW
KSKJ- CA
KSKJ- CA
KSKJ- CA
KSKJ- CA
K45KN- D
KTAV- LP
KTAV- LP
NEW
K46l |
KAZA- TV
KAZA- TV
KOCE- TV
KOCE- TV
KILA
KILA
KILA

Cty/State
SAN BERNARDI
SAN BERNARDI
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFI ELD
LOS ANGELES
SAN LU S OBl SPO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BANNI NG CA
CATHEDRAL CITY CA
| NLAND EMPI RE CA
LOVPOC CA
MARI PCSA CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
REDLANDS CA
RI DGECREST CA
SALI NAS CA
SALI NAS CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
PAHRUMP NV
ALTADENA CA
ALTADENA CA
ATASCADERO CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
AVALON CA
AVALON CA
HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA

Qe

RQRARARILREE

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station 31

Application Ref.
-19960124JF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

BLTT

Di st (km Status

118.
118.
117.
117.
117.
118.
118.
117.
117.
140.
117.
164.

60.

62.
132.
132.
226.
272.
118.
110.
359.
224.
162.
196.
334.
319.

79.

79.

79.

79.
392.
117.
117.
170.
132.
117.
117.
117.
117.
117.
117.
117.

AR, EINWOWWOOOOOOOOONNOPLAWUIUIOWONNNOIOOWNWWOONNNOO

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
cP
APP
cP
APP
APP
CP MOD
PLN
APP
APP
APP
cP
cP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
cP
APP
cP
APP
APP
APP
cP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
PLN
LIC

No.

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BMPEDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTL
BDI SDTL
BDFCDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTL
BDFCDTA
BPTTL
BDCCDTL
BDI SDTT
BNPDTL
BDI SDTL
BLDTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BPTTA
BSTA

BDI SDTA
BSTA
BDCCDTL
BSTA

BDI SDTL
BNPDTL
BDFCDTT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT

- 20050623AAG
- DTVP1352

- 20030507AAS
- DTVP1456

- 20080620AI Z
- 20060629AFB
- DTVP1486
-20080616ABQ
- DTVP1525
-20070327AC)
- 20081014AFC
-20090727ACGD
- 20090825BTR
- 20090825ACH
- 20080618AEJ
- DTVP1598

- 20060330ANP
- 20080801ASC
-20021016AAZ
-20061027AAX
- 20060321AFC
- 20090825BNA
- 20090709AAW
-20081106AAA
- 20090825AQ0
- 20090825AEI
- 20050714ACI
- 20050801CEA
- 20090812ACT
- 20050714ACK
- 20070510ACG
- 20090722ABT
- 20090609ACK
- 20090928ALS
- 20080221AAG
- 20051223AAZ
- DTVP1662
-20041117ADG
- DTVP1694

- 20080905AAC
- DTVP1728
-20041117AAB



44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 60.5 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46GF SANTA MARI A CA BLTTL -20050712ABD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
45 KLDF-LD LOWPCC CA 30.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 171.6 CP BDI SDTA - 20090812ACT
46 KTAV- LP ALTADENA CA 208.3 APP BSTA - 20090722ABT
46 KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 208.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090609ACK
46 NEW ATASCADERO CA 71.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090928ALS
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA 143.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG
46 K46l | BAKERSFI ELD CA 143.8 LIC BLTT - 20050713AA0
46 KNLZ- LP FOREST FALLS CA 316.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
46 K56DZ FRESNO CA 229.8 APP BDI SDTT - 20071003AAX
46 K56DZ FRESNO CA 229.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20080228ABP
46 KMCE- LP MONTEREY CA 237.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AGF
46 NEW MONTEREY CA 237.0 APP BNPDTL -20091207ADU
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 363.2 CP BPCDT - 200806 19AKK
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 363.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1634
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 363.2 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
46 KQCA STOCKTON CA 390.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1635
46 KQCA STOCKTON CA 390.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060623AAM
47 KTSB- LD SANTA BARBARA CA 67.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061016ABR
44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 47.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47GD SAN LU S OBl SPO CA BLTTL -19990614JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
46 NEW ATASCADERO CA 6.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090928ALS
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA 173.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG
46 K56DZ FRESNO CA 196.8 APP BDI SDTT - 20071003AAX
46 K56DZ FRESNO CA 196.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20080228ABP
46 KMCE- LP MONTEREY CA 172.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AGF
46 NEW MONTEREY CA 172.7 APP BNPDTL -20091207ADU
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 267.9 LIC BLCDT -20051223AA7



47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 267.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1662

47 KEBK- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 187.1 CP BPTTL - 20080728AEK
47 K47AE-D | NYOKERN, ETC CA 269.6 LIC BLDTT -20081106AAB
47 NEW KEYES CA 237.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BNT
47 KTLN- TV NOVATO CA 354.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1663

47 KTLN- TV  NOVATO CA 354.8 LIC BLCDT - 20080228ACB
47 K47LC-D SALI NAS CA 172.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026ABR
47 KTSB- LD SANTA BARBARA CA 133.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061016ABR
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA 317.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
47 KMCF-LP VI SALI A CA 197.3 CP BDI SDTT - 20090625AAV
47 KMCF-LP VI SALI A CA 197.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090224 ACK
48 K48LE-D SAN LU S COBI SPO CA 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20070418AAX
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44 SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 112. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51GB SANTA MARI A CA BLTT - 20021008AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

50 KBAB- LD SANTA BARBARA CA 51.8 LIC BLDTL -20091109AAB
50 KBAB- LD SANTA BARBARA CA 51.8 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090910ABP
51 KHI R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 327.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 378.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTN
51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 378.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BGD
51 KWG LP PORTERVI LLE CA 213.5 CP BDI SDTL - 20090630ABT
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 222.6 CP BPCDT -20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 222.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1789

51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 222.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 K51DD-D RI DGECREST CA 255.6 LIC BLDTT -20080401AVJ
51 KDTF-LP SAN DI EGO CA 397.3 CP BDI SDTL  -20081231AAD
51 KDTF-LP SAN DI EGO CA 397.3 APP BSTA - 20090604 AAF
51 KDTV- DT SAN FRANCI SCO CA 324.9 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABK
51 KDTV SAN FRANCI SCO CA 324.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1790

44  SBARB SANTA BARBARA2 CA 51.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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